cav/2/11/70 Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on ...

EIVED

AL

)
n

CITY CLERK'S pFr

FORN

o

RESOLUTION No.___199109
FEB 19 1970

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated January 12, 1970,

heretofore filed w1th the Clty Clerk of said Clty as
Document No. 730948 issued in connection with the

contract between The City of San Diego and T. B. PENICK AND
SONS, INC., for the improvement of 36th Street, Alley in

Block 1, Logan Avenue Addition, Mission Bay Drive and Damon
Avenue, said contract having been filed as Document No. 728668
in the office of the City Clerk be, and the same is hereby
approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a
decrease in the contract price of $266.66 be, and the same

are hereby approved.

WITT, City Attorney

APPROVED: JOHN W.
J

RN,

Peterson, Deputy

FEB 19 1370

by the following vote:

Councilmen Nays Excused Absent

Helen Cobb

Sam T. Loftin

Henry L. Landt
.+ Leon L. Williams

CE

|
i

_:E' Floyd L. Morrow
c": Bob Martinet

=

o Allen Hitch

L

= Mike Schaefer

goaoooaoda
%QDDDDDDD

JORRRRRERE
oooooooon

e
== Mayor Frank Curran
<

(=}

1970 FER |3 PHI2: 13

FRANK CURRAN ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, Cahfomla

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)
JOHN LOCKWOOD ,

Deput)

7

t -1265... 11.69)



